

Ignit Sports & Fitness 2021 Summer Basketball Club

Invitation & Commitment Letter

4th to 12th Grade Teams

200 SE 37th St Suite 100 Grimes, IA 50111 515-331-7714 info@ignitsports.com

Club Name: Ignit Sports & Fitness Club Director: Terry "Nas" Woods

Ignit is excited to invite your child to become a part of our Basketball Club. Thoroughly read the Ignit Basketball **Parent Handbook** for detailed information on Ignit Basketball Club's player development philosophy, program details and expectations of coaches and families.

To accept this offer, please:

- Email this Commitment Letter back to Ignit Sports & Fitness at info@ignitsports.com
- Deliver the Commitment Letter to Ignit at 200 SE 37th St, Suite 100, Grimes, IA

Player Development/Practice

- Teams will practice 1.5 hours twice a week at Ignit's facility starting early-April 2020 and run through the team's final competition (late-July).
- Group Skills & Drills sessions will be offered once a week at Ignit's facility starting late-April.
- Practice days and times will be determined.

Competition/Playing Time

- Teams will play in 7-8 tournaments.
- Tournament Mix: Des Moines area & 1 Travel Requiring an Overnight Stay
- Ignit's goal is to have nine players per team
- Playing time is earned and not guaranteed

Player Uniform Package

- Mesh Practice Jersey & Shorts
- Back Pack
- Sublimated Game Jersey & Shorts

Family Body Ignit/Ignit Performance Memberships

• Families receive a 15% discount on Body Ignit Adult or Youth memberships. Inquire at front desk.

Club Fees for this Team

- Club fee
 - o Athlete Needs to Purchase Uniform Package
 - \$1,600 one upfront payment (Best Value!)
 - \$560 three equal monthly payments
 - o Athlete Has Ignit Uniform Package
 - \$1,450 one upfront payment (Best Value!)
 - \$505 three equal monthly payments
- Club fee includes court time for practices and skills
 & drills, coach compensation, coach travel
 expenses, tournament/league entry fees.
- Fees also include Ignit Performance Ignit's speed, agility and strength program. Teams have two scheduled workout sessions adjacent to practice.
 Plus, athletes can attend regularly scheduled Ignit Performance sessions throughout the week.
- Ignit offers a 10% discount on Basketball Club membership fees for families with multiple athletes on Ignit Basketball Club teams.
- Ignit offers a 10% discount on club membership fees for families with an athlete playing on both Ignit Basketball and Baseball Club teams.

Player Section		
☐ I Accept	Date:	
Player Name (Print):		
Parent/Guardian Name (Print):		
Parent/Guardian Signature:		

I Accept this offer to play with the Ignit Basketball Club during the 2021 Summer season. I agree to all the terms and cannot dispute these with the club. I have read, understand and agree to abide by the Player/Parent Handbook.

I understand that Ignit Basketball Club Fees are non-refundable. Also bid acceptance isn't complete until initial 2021 Basketball Club fee payment is made.